POS. Dorsal

ULTRA MONTANA PALENTINA 2024

Nombre

SUB 23 Masculino

1
2

463
514
477

Victor
Lucas
Pablo

SUB 23 Femenino

1
2

494
517

Claudia
Silvia

SENIOR Masculino

1 504
2 340
3 493
4 373
5 450
6 447
7 472
8 317
9 508
10 430
11 469
12 310
13 323
14 452
15 468
16 505
17 467
18 367
19 516
20 500
21 335
22 407
23 521
24 363
25 307
26 528
27 305
28 527
29 471

Guillermo

Iker

Eliel
Rodrigo
Segio
Jesus
Andres
Guillermo
Lander
Diego
Pablo
Rubén
Juan
Sergio
Eduardo
Emilio
José Maria
Samuel
Fco Javier
Raul
David
Alberto
Jose Luis
Adrian
Antonio
Victor
Juan Manuel
Alonso
Ismael

SENIOR Femenino

u b W N =

405
433
415
306
482

Paula
Cristina
Barbara
Emma
Ariadna
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CLASIFICACION POR CATEGORIAS

TRAIL

Apellidos

Borges Ramos
Rodriguez Llano
Negro Sacristan

Corral Hodar
Garcia De Diego

Acosta De Brito

Aguirregabiria Beltran De

Guevara
De Celis Salvador

Amores Gonzalez
Garcia Pajares

De La Puente Alonso
Rodriguez Rivera
Alcalde Fuentes
Crespo

Santos Manjon
Del Rio Rodriguez
Uriglien Escribano
Martinez Manuel
Padilla

Jorge Martin

Fernandez Lopez
Alvarez Perez
Gonzalez Gémez
Rodriguez Cabero
Ros Martin

Ramos Ramos
Mancebo Casado
Antén Gordo
Calera Becerra
Martinez Garcia
Antolin Mediavilla
Paniagua Rodriguez
Gonzalez Castellano
Tartilan Gutiérrez

Rodriguez Valles
Rios Avilés
Rodriguez Gonzalez
Ramos Pinillos
Verdes Ufia

Club

ASTORGA RUNNING
CANGAS DE ONIS ATLETISMO
PUENTECILLAS PALENCIA TRAIL

PLAYAS DE CASTELLON
PUENTECILLAS PALENCIA

JOMA TRAIL TEAM / PUENTECILLAS
PALENCIA

INDEPENDIENTE

RUNNING AGUILAR
RUNNING AGUILAR

ORCA PALENCIA

INDEPENDIENTE

INDEPENDIENTE

CLUB MONTAREROS BURGALESES
INDEPENDIENTE

INDEPENDIENTE

INDEPENDIENTE

LA ESCALERILLA

INDEPENDIENTE

CLUB DE MONTARNA TORREMOLINOS
SOLORUNNERS

CANGAS DE ONIS ATLETISMO

LA ESCALERILLA

INDEPENDIENTE

OJANCO

INDEPENDIENTE

CLUB ALPINO MONTARIA PALENTINA
RUNNING AGUILAR

INDEPENDIENTE

INDEPENDIENTE

INDEPENDIENTE

INDEPENDIENTE

C.D SOLORUNNERS VALLADOLID
INDEPENDIENTE

INDEPENDIENTE

C.D RUNNING AGUILAR

C.D. MONTANA Y ESCALADA OJANCO
DESNIVEL +

C.D SOLORUNNERS VALLADOLID
INDEPENDIENTE

www.utmp.run

Categoria

SUB 23 Masculino
SUB 23 Masculino
SUB 23 Masculino

SUB 23 Femenino
SUB 23 Femenino

SENIOR Masculino

SENIOR Masculino

SENIOR Masculino
SENIOR Masculino
SENIOR Masculino
SENIOR Masculino
SENIOR Masculino
SENIOR Masculino
SENIOR Masculino
SENIOR Masculino
SENIOR Masculino
SENIOR Masculino
SENIOR Masculino
SENIOR Masculino
SENIOR Masculino
SENIOR Masculino
SENIOR Masculino
SENIOR Masculino
SENIOR Masculino
SENIOR Masculino
SENIOR Masculino
SENIOR Masculino
SENIOR Masculino
SENIOR Masculino
SENIOR Masculino
SENIOR Masculino
SENIOR Masculino
SENIOR Masculino
SENIOR Masculino

SENIOR Femenino
SENIOR Femenino
SENIOR Femenino
SENIOR Femenino
SENIOR Femenino
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TIEMPO

02:42:43
02:44:12
02:57:36

02:09:10
03:08:44

01:53:59

02:00:15

02:15:34
02:18:11
02:25:00
02:25:20
02:27:28
02:29:49
02:35:33
02:37:41
02:38:38
02:39:18
02:40:37
02:41:49
02:42:57
02:44:11
02:46:32
02:47:18
02:49:23
02:49:53
02:53:41
02:57:37
03:00:39
03:00:54
03:01:38
03:24:16
03:29:04
03:33:30
03:41:39

03:05:36
03:17:05
03:18:59
03:28:52
04:01:24




POS. Dorsal

ULTRA MONTANA PALENTINA 2024

TRAIL

CLASIFICACION POR CATEGORIAS

Nombre Apellidos

M-35 Masculino

1 398
2 475
3 370
4 470
5 455
6 313
7 325
8 481
9 497
10 524
11 487
12 474
13 322
14 512
15 368
16 466
17 492
18 451
19 400
20 513

M-35 Femenino

432
303
479
460
357
369
387

N oo b w N -

Jose Luis Lorenzo Martin
Saul Jiménez Del Campo
Luis Manias Garcia
Sergio Pérez Mancebo
Héctor Gonzalez

Gorka Rodriguez Crespo
Jon gare(i;grlgeltran De
Marcos Fernandez Ufia
Fernando Gonzalez San Martin
Cristian Rimacuna Rosales
Andres Carnero Martinez
Ruben Acosta Lozano
Enrique Mediavilla Diez
Juan Jose Mufoz Del Val
Santiago San José Burgos
Carlos Arribas Diez

Javier Saez Villagra
Roberto Ibafiez Rebanal
Javier Costillas Cuadrado

José Alberto La Rosa Sandoval

Lara De Castro Casares
Sara Sardina

Patricia Sarabia Barrena
Elena Calvo Ortega
Estrella Diez Gémez

Irene Guerra De La Cruz
Laura Diez Paris

M-40 Masculino

1 359
2 525
3 341
4 515
5 374
6 336
7 489
8 412
9 386
10 312
11 476
12 416
13 391
14 478
15 358

David Rueda Reguera
German De La Puente Alonso
Tomas Gbébmez Gémez
Miguel Rodriguez Blanco
Alberto Alonso Loma
Roberto Diez Velasco
Jose Luis Martin Pelaez
Carlos Alonso Lépez
Raul Calera Becerra
César Garcia Pefiacoba
Lorenzo Regoyo Vallejo
Alfonso Bahillo Martinez
Eduardo Gbémez Lerma
Daniel De Cos

Javier Minguez Diez
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(e [T])

C.D. SOLORUNNERS VALLADOLID
CASA MARAGATO
INDEPENDIENTE
INDEPENDIENTE
INDEPENDIENTE
INDEPENDIENTE

CANTORREDONDO

DESNIVEL+

INDEPENDIENTE
INDEPENDIENTE
INDEPENDIENTE
INDEPENDIENTE

PUENTECILLAS PALENCIA TRAIL
INDEPENDIENTE
INDEPENDIENTE

A.D. PERRUNNERS BURGOS
PERRUNERS

C.D. SOLORUNNERS

C.D. SOLORUNNERS VALLADOLID
ATLETAS POPULARES DE VALLADOLID

C.D. ZAMORA CORRE - ADARSA
ZORROTZAKO HAZTE TRIATLOI TALDEA
LA BRANA-SOLORUNNERS

CD SOLORUNNERS VALLADOLID

CDM ALTO SIL

INDEPENDIENTE

CORRIENDO POR PALENCIA

PUENTECILLAS
INDEPENDIENTE

C.D. PUENTECILLAS PALENCIA
INDEPENDIENTE
INDEPENDIENTE

C.A. LAS MIMBRERAS VILLORUELA
CLUB ATLETIC MOLLET
SOLORUNNERS
INDEPENDIENTE
INDEPENDIENTE
PUENTECILLAS TRAIL PALENCIA
INDEPENDIENTE
INDEPENDIENTE

LA ESCALERILLA
INDEPENDIENTE

www.utmp.run

Categoria

M-35 Masculino
M-35 Masculino
M-35 Masculino
M-35 Masculino
M-35 Masculino
M-35 Masculino

M-35 Masculino

M-35 Masculino
M-35 Masculino
M-35 Masculino
M-35 Masculino
M-35 Masculino
M-35 Masculino
M-35 Masculino
M-35 Masculino
M-35 Masculino
M-35 Masculino
M-35 Masculino
M-35 Masculino
M-35 Masculino

M-35 Femenino
M-35 Femenino
M-35 Femenino
M-35 Femenino
M-35 Femenino
M-35 Femenino
M-35 Femenino

M-40 Masculino
M-40 Masculino
M-40 Masculino
M-40 Masculino
M-40 Masculino
M-40 Masculino
M-40 Masculino
M-40 Masculino
M-40 Masculino
M-40 Masculino
M-40 Masculino
M-40 Masculino
M-40 Masculino
M-40 Masculino
M-40 Masculino
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TIEMPO

02:23:25
02:30:26
02:38:56
02:40:57
02:45:15
02:48:42

02:52:20

02:52:36
02:59:28
03:05:19
03:07:22
03:14:36
03:17:32
03:21:11
03:25:44
03:32:51
03:32:53
03:33:20
03:37:50
04:21:35

02:37:53
02:52:51
03:08:14
03:33:04
03:43:22
03:44:48
04:28:28

01:58:44
02:10:03
02:12:25
02:28:33
02:32:46
02:33:19
02:35:01
02:41:46
02:43:22
02:45:01
02:45:12
02:49:23
02:50:36
02:51:39
02:53:16




ULTRA MONTANA PALENTINA 2024

TRAIL
CLASIFICACION POR CATEGORIAS

POS. Dorsal Nombre Apellidos Club Categoria TIEMPO
16 377 Jesus Gbémez De La Parte C.D. MONTANEROS BURGALESES M-40 Masculino 02:53:37
17 434 Cristian Polo Tola C.D MONTANA Y ESCALADA OJANCO M-40 Masculino 02:59:35
18 522 Eduardo Verano Cafiizo INDEPENDIENTE M-40 Masculino 03:00:40
19 378  Jonathan Fernandez Gonzalez ALPINO MONTARNA PALENTINA M-40 Masculino 03:07:14
20 480 Raul Illera Lavin LA BRANA-SOLORUNNERS M-40 Masculino 03:11:02
21 519 David Becerril Gdmez INDEPENDIENTE M-40 Masculino 03:11:37
22 334 Javier Pastor Pedraza INDEPENDIENTE M-40 Masculino 03:11:37
23 462 Alfredo Tarilonte Llorente CXM GUARDO M-40 Masculino 03:19:43
24 526 Miguel Angel Garcia Lopez TOXIZA CLUBE DE MONTANA M-40 Masculino 03:21:15
25 503  Rafael Lopez Castro INDEPENDIENTE M-40 Masculino 03:24:48
26 406 Cesar Frechilla Gonzélez INDEPENDIENTE M-40 Masculino 03:33:15
27 385 César Alejandro Romén INDEPENDIENTE M-40 Masculino 03:33:54
28 321 Pablo Alfonso Dominguez INDEPENDIENTE M-40 Masculino 03:34:25
29 330 Adrian Cabral De La Pefia INDEPENDIENTE M-40 Masculino 03:40:58
30 361 Alejandro Herran Martinez C. D. MONTARNA Y ESCALADA OJANCO M-40 Masculino 04:27:57

M-40 Femenino
1 397 Cristina Vazquez Brufia TRAILPUNKS M-40 Femenino 02:46:37
2 337 Paula Marcos Escribano ARTUNDUAGA AT M-40 Femenino 03:11:35
3 417 Cristina Vian Juarez C. D. RUNNING AGUILAR M-40 Femenino 03:18:33
4 457 Raquel Carabaza Perez INDEPENDIENTE M-40 Femenino 03:19:40
5 315 Irene Martin Delgado INDEPENDIENTE M-40 Femenino 03:33:52
6 332 Fernanda Zalazar PUENTECILLAS PALENCIANTRAIL M-40 Femenino 03:36:06
7 435  Sara Lopez Aguilera INDEPENDIENTE M-40 Femenino 03:38:23
8 366  Sandra Maria Gonzélez Pedrosa CLUB PUENTECILLAS M-40 Femenino 03:48:26
9 343 Sandra Calvo Garcia PUENTECILLAS TRAIL M-40 Femenino 04:11:55

M-45 Masculino
1 421 Ivan Lopez Martinez RUNNING AGUILAR M-45 Masculino 02:06:52
2 383 Miguel Angel Taranilla Castillo SENEN CHALLENGE M-45 Masculino 02:28:23
3 502  Julio César Garcia Vecilla CARRIONMULTISPORT M-45 Masculino 02:45:47
4 333  Jacobo Nieto Campuzano INDEPENDIENTE M-45 Masculino 02:49:27
5 388  Juan Antonio Herrero Rojo C.D. DE MONTANA VALDEON M-45 Masculino 02:50:51
6 327 Oscar Moya Viveros CD TRAIL RUNNING ZARATAN M-45 Masculino 02:53:48
7 390 Roberto Diez Vegas INDEPENDIENTE M-45 Masculino 03:04:02
8 399 Francisco Javie Crego Sanchez INDEPENDIENTE M-45 Masculino 03:07:16
9 414  Carlos Vian Aguado PUENTECILLAS TRAIL M-45 Masculino 03:07:55
10 413 Cesar Salazar Quirce CLUB TRIATLON FROMISTA M-45 Masculino 03:11:26
I 443 Sergio Fernandez Diez INDEPENDIENTE M-45 Masculino 03:11:51
12 441 Antonio Martin Herrero CLUB ATLETAS TIERRA DE PINARES M-45 Masculino 03:14:34
13 429 Mario Villamudria Izquierdo INDEPENDIENTE M-45 Masculino 03:14:36
14 365 Luis Molpeceres Garcia C.D. TRAGALPINOS M-45 Masculino 03:15:00
15 408 Isaac Carrasquefio Garcia INDEPENDIENTE M-45 Masculino 03:16:14
16 440  Jorge Castillo Valencia INDEPENDIENTE M-45 Masculino 03:19:01
17 320 Hector Perez Garcia INDEPENDIENTE M-45 Masculino 03:22:50
18 318 Ricardo Pielagos Martinez INDEPENDIENTE M-45 Masculino 03:22:57
19 423  Jose Manuel Sanchez Sanchez CORRIENDO POR PALENCIA M-45 Masculino 03:22:58
20 424 Javier Céfreces Herrero INDEPENDIENTE M-45 Masculino 03:22:58
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POS. Dorsal
21 394
22 501
23 308
24 485
25 411
26 339
27 453
28 456

M-45 Femenino

1 439
2 454
3 338
4 419

ULTRA MONTANA PALENTINA 2024

Nombre
Maximo
Alberto
Gustavo
Emilio
Luis

David
Oscar
Luis Angel

Sonia

Alcina

Maria Esther
Ménica

M-50 Masculino

1 509
2 499
3 372
4 488
5 498
6 350
7 360
8 490
9 371
10 449
" 347
12 431
13 427
14 442
15 448
16 410
17 506
18 364
19 380
20 376
21 486
22 428
23 409
24 507
25 381
26 345
27 418
28 465
29 352
30 355
31 523
32 445

Luis Alfonso
Raul
Donato
Andrés
Andres
Jesus

Jose Manuel
Miguel Angel
Pedro
Julio Cesar
Dimas
Antonio
Javier
Aitor
Angel
David
Txema
Félix
Roberto
Francisco
Felix
Teodoro
Jose Maria
Salvador
Esteban
Pablo
Ricardo
Fco Javier
Pablo
Roberto
Carlos
Javier

M»«Lﬂ{m%mg

CLASIFICACION POR CATEGORIAS

TRAIL

Apellidos

Padierna Mata
Ordax Garcia
San Juan Caceres
Salas Gonzalez
Nistal Puerto
Gomez Vega
Coco Tocino
Gaite

Sala Gonzalez
Cruz

Gorj6n Peramato
Illera Carazo

Santos Caballero
Merino Renedo
Vargas Cuesta
Robles Vielba
Frechilla Toledo

Carracedo Yeboles

Gallego Sanz
Lobato Pontejo
Ibafiez Acimas
Ruiz Ortega
Corral Barreda
Lopez Lozano
Conde Gonzalez
Martin Zarraga

Hervella Touchard

Vega Garcia
Matarraz Sanz

Maté Zapatero
Nifio Velasco

Acevedo Valladares

Rodriguez Cabeza
Conde Gonzalez
Garcia Jiménez
Matas Ocon

Fernandez Castellanos

Aparicio Suarez
Soto Valcarce
Pefia Pefia
Hipola Melén
Del Olmo Carce
Souto Veiga

Montenegro Fernandez

(e [T])

INDEPENDIENTE
INDEPENDIENTE
OJANCO
INDEPENDIENTE
CDM ALTO SIL
INDEPENDIENTE

C.D. MONTANERA ZAMORANA

INDEPENDIENTE

TODOVERTICAL V+
MIRANDELA A CORRER

INDEPENDIENTE
INDEPENDIENTE

AGOTEAM

C. A. OLOT TERRA DE VOLCANS
C.D. CORRECAMINOS GUARDO

LA ESCALERILLA
INDEPENDIENTE
NEVADA

INDEPENDIENTE

TRILOBITES ZAMORA

INDEPENDIENTE

CORRIENDO X PALENCIA

ALMONGA

C.D. ZAMORA CORRE - ADARSA

INDEPENDIENTE

TORTUGAS TRAIL LEON
CLUB TRAITOON CAMPOS DE CASTILLA

INDEPENDIENTE

CLUB DE MONTARNA Y ESCALADA

OJANCO
ALMONGA

INDEPENDIENTE
INDEPENDIENTE
INDEPENDIENTE
INDEPENDIENTE
INDEPENDIENTE
INDEPENDIENTE
CXP

INDEPENDIENTE
INDEPENDIENTE
INDEPENDIENTE
INDEPENDIENTE

CORRE CAMINOS MAVE

AD JARNACHAS

TORTUGAS TRAIL LEON

www.utmp.run

Categoria

M-45 Masculino
M-45 Masculino
M-45 Masculino
M-45 Masculino
M-45 Masculino
M-45 Masculino
M-45 Masculino
M-45 Masculino

M-45 Femenino
M-45 Femenino
M-45 Femenino
M-45 Femenino

M-50 Masculino
M-50 Masculino
M-50 Masculino
M-50 Masculino
M-50 Masculino
M-50 Masculino
M-50 Masculino
M-50 Masculino
M-50 Masculino
M-50 Masculino
M-50 Masculino
M-50 Masculino
M-50 Masculino
M-50 Masculino
M-50 Masculino
M-50 Masculino

M-50 Masculino

M-50 Masculino
M-50 Masculino
M-50 Masculino
M-50 Masculino
M-50 Masculino
M-50 Masculino
M-50 Masculino
M-50 Masculino
M-50 Masculino
M-50 Masculino
M-50 Masculino
M-50 Masculino
M-50 Masculino
M-50 Masculino
M-50 Masculino
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TIEMPO

03:33:54
03:33:55
03:36:00
03:37:38
03:42:52
03:53:36
04:07:31
04:22:56

03:11:48
03:46:40
03:53:36
04:05:56

02:23:47
02:31:19
02:31:19
02:45:04
02:54:00
02:57:57
03:02:12
03:04:25
03:07:18
03:07:24
03:08:50
03:12:18
03:13:50
03:18:27
03:20:37
03:21:00

03:31:28

03:33:50
03:33:54
03:34:28
03:38:45
03:39:37
03:42:23
03:44:30
04:00:16
04:05:27
04:05:57
04:08:17
04:13:13
04:13:13
04:25:47
04:35:22




ULTRA MONTANA PALENTINA 2024

TRAIL
CLASIFICACION POR CATEGORIAS
POS. Dorsal Nombre Apellidos Club Categoria TIEMPO
M-50 Femenino
1 402 Nuria Oliveros Pérez VICKY FOODS ATHLETICS M-50 Femenino 02:44:49
2 353 Henar Albillo Rey CDSOLORUNNERSVALLADOLID M-50 Femenino 04:09:29
3 518  Tania Longueira Regueiro AD.JARNACHAS M-50 Femenino 04:25:46
4 396 Cristina Cuella Garrido-lestache  CORRIENDO POR PALENCIA M-50 Femenino 04:28:28
5 473 Elisabete Silva MIRANDELA A CORRER M-50 Femenino 04:36:08
SUB 20 Masculino
1 496 Adrian Valle Cascon 2007 TRAIL SUB 20 Masculino 02:03:54
SUB 20 Femenino
1 438 Luna De La Fuente Sala TODO VERTICAL V+ SUB 20 Femenino 02:36:39
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